

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2014

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1330-1333 of the Senate Journal and pages 1353-1356 of the House Journal and that Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 2014 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 19, replace "2,733,761" with "2,768,453" and replace "9,941,305" with "9,975,997"

Page 2, line 6, replace "(\$14,399,304)" with "(\$14,364,612)" and replace "66,269,046" with "66,303,738"

Page 2, line 7, replace "(20,071,262)" with "(20,083,862)" and replace "49,321,084" with "49,308,484"

Page 2, line 8, replace "5,671,958" with "5,719,250" and replace "16,947,962" with "16,995,254"

Page 4, line 1, replace "7,071,958" with "7,119,250" and replace "27,747,962" with "27,795,254"

Page 4, line 2, replace "(10,823,342)" with "(10,835,942)" and replace "174,985,770" with "174,973,170"

Page 4, line 3, replace "(\$3,751,384)" with "(\$3,716,692)" and replace "202,733,732" with "202,768,424"

Page 4, after line 13, insert:

"Recruitment/retention bonuses	0	185,000"
--------------------------------	---	----------

Page 4, line 16, replace "7,493,152" with "7,678,152"

Page 7, after line 31, insert:

"SECTION 13. LEGISLATIVE INTENT - SALARY EQUITY AND BONUS PAYMENTS. It is the intent of the sixty-first legislative assembly that the salaries and wages line item in subdivision 1 of section 1 of this Act includes funding of \$445,000 from the general fund for salary equity adjustments and funding of \$185,000 from the general fund for one-time recruitment or retention bonuses for nonclassified employees of the department of mineral resources. If the state employee salary equity pool authorized by the sixty-first legislative assembly in House Bill No. 1015 includes funding from the general fund in excess of \$9,000,000, the department of mineral resources may request a proportional amount of additional funding from the state employee salary equity pool for nonclassified employee equity adjustments."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98033.0326 FN 4

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.